www.glenair.com	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
A-17
© 2014 Glenair, Inc.	 Series 80 Mighty Mouse	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
M
ig
ht

ou
se
Co
nt
ac
ts
 an
d T
oo
ls
A
Connector holding tool for tightening backshells and accessories
Holding Tool Part Number (Add P or R)
Shell
Size Series 800 Series 801 Series 802 Series 803 Series 804 Series 805
5 600M005-05  600MM005-05  600-172-5   ++ 600-140-5  600-141-5  —
6 600M005-06  600MM005-06  600-172-6   ++ 600-140-6  600-141-6  —
7 600M005-07  600MM005-07  600-172-7   ++ 600-140-7  600-141-7  —
8 600M005-08  600MM005-08  600-172-8   ++ 600-140-8  600-141-8  600-185-8 
9 600M005-09  600MM005-09  600-172-9   ++ 600-140-9  600-141-9  600-185-9 
10 600M005-10  600MM005-10  600-172-10   ++ 600-140-10  600-141-10  600-185-10
11 — 600MM005-11  — — 600-141-11 600-185-11 
12 600M005-12  — 600-172-12   ++ 600-140-12  600-141-12  600-185-12
13 — 600MM005-13  — — — 600-185-13
14 — — 600-172-14   ++ 600-140-14  600-141-14  —
15 — — 600-172-15   ++ 600-140-15  600-141-15  600-185-15
16 — 600MM005-16  — — — —
17 — 600MM005-17  — — — —
18 — — — — — 600-185-18
19 — — — — — 600-185-19
21 — 600MM005-21  600-172-21 ++ — — 600-185-21
23 — — — — — 600-185-23
1 Plug tool for holding Series 80 plug connectors.
Heat-treated steel, nickel plated.
1